
 2025 Maryland Sire Stakes & Maryland Standardbred Fund Stake Dates

Date Week Day Location Age, Sex, Gait Name of Race Misc

04/30/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOCT MSS Prelm #1
04/30/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOCP MSS Prelm #1
04/30/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOFT MSS Prelm #1
04/30/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOFP MSS Prelm #1

05/07/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOCT MSS Prelm #2
05/07/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOCP MSS Prelm #2
05/07/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOFT MSS Prelm #2
05/07/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOFP MSS Prelm #2

05/14/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOCT MSS Final
05/14/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOCP MSS Final
05/14/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOFT MSS Final
05/14/25 Wednesday Rosecroft 3YOFP MSS Final

06/30/25 Monday Ocean Downs 3YOCT MSS Prelm #1
06/30/25 Monday Ocean Downs 3YOCP MSS Prelm #1
07/02/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOFT MSS Prelm #1
07/02/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOFP MSS Prelm #1

07/07/25 Monday Ocean Downs 3YOCT MSS Prelm #2
07/07/25 Monday Ocean Downs 3YOCP MSS Prelm #2
07/09/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOFT MSS Prelm #2
07/09/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOFP MSS Prelm #2

07/16/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOCT MSS Final
07/16/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOCP MSS Final
07/16/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOFT MSS Final
07/16/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOFP MSS Final

07/28/25 Monday Ocean Downs 2YOCT MSF
07/28/25 Monday Ocean Downs 2YOCP MSF
07/30/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOFT MSF
07/30/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOFP MSF

08/04/25 Monday Ocean Downs 3YOCT MSF
08/04/25 Monday Ocean Downs 3YOCP MSF
08/06/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOFT MSF
08/06/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 3YOFP MSF

08/11/25 Monday Ocean Downs 2YOCT MSS Prelm #1
08/11/25 Monday Ocean Downs 2YOCP MSS Prelm #1
08/13/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOFT MSS Prelm #1
08/13/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOFP MSS Prelm #1

08/25/25 Monday Ocean Downs 2YOCT MSS Prelm #2
08/25/25 Monday Ocean Downs 2YOCP MSS Prelm #2
08/27/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOFT MSS Prelm #2
08/27/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOFP MSS Prelm #2

09/03/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOCT MSS Final
09/03/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOCP MSS Final
09/03/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOFT MSS Final
09/03/25 Wednesday Ocean Downs 2YOFP MSS Final

09/22/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOCT MSS Prelm #1
09/22/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOCP MSS Prelm #1
09/22/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOFT MSS Prelm #1
09/22/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOFP MSS Prelm #1

09/29/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOCT MSS Prelm #2
09/29/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOCP MSS Prelm #2
09/29/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOFT MSS Prelm #2
09/29/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOFP MSS Prelm #2

10/06/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOCT MSS Final
10/06/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOCP MSS Final
10/06/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOFT MSS Final
10/06/25 Monday Rosecroft 2YOFP MSS Final


